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July Meeting Notice 
Wednesday, July 17, 2002 

Wandling Engineering 
923 2nd Street 

Ames, IA 
 

Planning Meeting:  6:00 
 

Food will be provided 
 
 
 

Minutes 
 
 

American Society of Women Accountants 
Ames Chapter #158 

Membership Meeting 
June 19, 2002 

 
Call to Order: The June 2002 Membership Meeting of the Ames Chapter #158 was called to order by 

President Jan Duffy at Lucullan’s in Ames on Wednesday, June 19 at 6:55 pm.   Those in attendance 
were Jan Duffy, Nancy Campbell, Karen Jacobson, Kate Mulder, Margaret Munson, Kathy Strum, Elisa 
Gibson, Theresa Sampson and Cindy Sippel.  A quorum was present.  Three guests were also present.  
Karen Jacobson agreed to be acting secretary.   

Minutes:  Motion made by Kate Mulder and seconded by Margaret Munson that the May 2002 minutes be 
approved as printed in the Bulletin.  Motion carried. 

Treasurer’s Report: The Treasurer’s report was given by Treasurer Elisa Gibson.  Cindy Sippel moved, 
Margaret Munson seconded, not to renew the CD since we will be giving out $2,000 in scholarships this 
fall.  Motion carried.  The report was placed on file for review. 

 
Old Business   
Committee Reports: 
Nominating Committee:  We are still in need of a membership chair. 
Public Relations:  Jan thanked the Public Relations Committee for their work.  All the expenses are now 

in. 
General:  Cindy Sippel was designated as the person to handle member situations (e.g., hospitalizations, 

family deaths, etc.)  Cindy will come up with some guidelines for the next meeting. 
 
President’s Recap of the Year:  President Jan Duffy reviewed the past year, noting that the Public 

Relations Dinner was the highlight of the year.  We are honored to have Kate Mulder appointed as our 

 



new Area Director.  We also had 100% retention of members this year.  We will probably lose Sue 
Ravenscroft next year due to other commitments.  It was noted that our $1,000 scholarship winner 
Marsha Peterson was here tonight as a guest. 

 
New Business:   
Planning Meeting:  The date for the Planning Meeting was scheduled for our regular meeting night of 

Wednesday, July 17th.  It will begin at 6:00pm and will be held at Beverly Wandling’s office.  If this 
doesn’t work out, the meeting will be at Jan Duffy’s.  She will arrange the food.  Kate Mulder explained 
the Planning Meeting process for our guests.  She asked everyone to bring ideas for speakers to the 
meeting.  The membership was reminded that members “donate” money to the Scholarship Fund for the 
meal provided, so bring money. 

Installation of Officers and Board Members:  In place of a formal installation ceremony, Jan Duffy 
declared all officers and other Board Members officially installed. 

 
Adjournment:  Motion made by Karen Jacobson and seconded by Cindy Sippel that the meeting be 

adjourned.  Motion carried.  The meeting was adjourned at 7:15 pm. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
Karen Jacobson  
Acting Secretary 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Membership List of Ames Chapter 
 
Name  Address 

 
Home Phone Work 

Phone 
E-mail 

Campbell, Nancy 
 

3630 Fletcher 
Ames, IA 
 

232-1173 239-6456 Ncampbell@sauer-danfoss.com 

Doran, Mike 
 

2412 Timberland Rd 
Ames, IA 
 

292-8193 294-9448 Bdoran@iastate.edu 

Duffy, Jan 
 

2935 Eisenhower 
Ames, IA 
 

232-2213 294-1481 Jduffy@iastate.edu 
Jduffyisu@aol.com 

Gibson, Elisa 
 

   Egibson@midwestins.com 

Jacobson, Karen 
 

107 Lafayette Ave. 
Story City, IA  50248 
 

733-2660 733-4325 Kjacobson@bethany.storycity.net 
Bethany@storycity.net 

Jenkins, Pat 2608 Northwestern Ave. 
Ames, IA 

232-7672 685-5205 Pat.jenkins@GarstSeedCo.com 
Pjenkins@netins.net 
 

Ketchum, Jennifer 
 

205 Oak St.,  
Colo, IA  50056 
                           

377-3338  BizTeam@aol.com 
Jnjketch@netins.net 

Kobernusz, Lisa 
 

1409 Aldrich Avenue 
Boone, IA  50036 
 

432-3999 432-8636 Henkel@opencominc.com 

Landers, Marti 
 

3310 N.E. Briarwood Dr. 
Ankeny, IA 
 

965-8142  Mlanders244@earthlink.net 
 

Munson, Margaret 
 

1314 Grand Ave. 
Ames, IA 
 

232-9950 281-7716 Margaret.munson@iub.state.ia.us 
munson@midiowa.net 

Mulder, Kate 
 

4705 Dover Drive 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-7693 382-6596 Cmulder@nev.hfmgt.com 
Kmulder@midiowa.net 

O’Neall-Smith, 
Brenda 
 

1463 Y Ave. 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-8718 292-0140 Oneall@isupress.edu 
Mooncat2@qwest.net 

Ravenscroft, Sue 
 

 268-0294 294-3574 Sueraven@iastate.edu 

Samson, Theresa 
 

206 Sandburg Crt 
Ames, IA  50014 
 

292-1442 362-0615  
Tsamson@crosspaths.net 
 

Sippel, Cindy 
 

1232 20th Street 
Ames, IA  50010 
 

232-6939 248-8086  
Rcsippel@msn.com 
Csippel@sauer-danfoss.com 

Strum, Kathy 
 

Hertz Associates, Ltd. 
Nevada, IA  50201 
 

382-4853 382-6596 Kstrum@nevia.net 
Kstrum@nev.hfmgt.com 

Strum, Penny 
 

   Pstrum@uwstory.org 
CheePree@aol.com 
 

Wandling, Beverly 
 

Wandling Engineering 
923 2nd  
Ames, IA  50010 

292-8722 232-0158 Bwandling@wandling.com 

 
 


